Note: All financial data are based on current-FY forecasts (with preference given to consolidated figures).
Source: NFRC

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 4 September 2024

8

Fig. 9: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes

No. of stocks in each index is as of end-August 2024

Low Adjusted P/B High

Small Cap

Index

(1,090 stocks)

95%

Value Growth
Micro Cap Index

(743 stocks)

High 0% Top Cap Index

(50 stocks)

Large Cap

Index

(298 stocks)

Small 100%

A
d

ju
s
te

d
 m

a
rk

e
t
c
a

p

50%
Mid Cap Index

(248 stocks)

Prime Index

(992 stocks)

Mid-Small Cap

Index

(1,338 stocks)

85%
Small Cap Core

Index

(347 stocks)

Total Market Index

(1,388 stocks)

Source: NFRC

All the indexes (Total Market, the capitalization indexes, Value and Growth indexes, and
Prime) also have indexes based on the 33 industrial sectors.

Divisions based on market cap exclude the value of stable shareholdings.

Value and Growth indexes are defined in terms of P/B ratios adjusted for unrealized
gains/losses.

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 4 September 2024

9

Fig. 10: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes performance summary

As of end-August 2024
Price return (excluding dividends), US dollar basis

1 month 3 month 6 month 12 month YTD

Total Market 1388 100.00 1020.61 1.13 6.45 5.07 17.44 12.10

Value 1010 47.71 2123.90 -1.13 3.09 5.54 19.60 14.89

Growth 719 52.29 433.96 3.27 9.71 4.66 15.36 9.70

Large 298 86.68 988.09 1.08 6.17 5.11 18.41 13.04

Large Value 199 39.42 1988.10 -1.40 2.51 5.28 20.36 16.04

Large Growth 192 47.26 458.07 3.24 9.43 4.98 16.67 10.67

Top 50 50.93 822.07 0.24 4.95 4.15 21.74 15.35

Top Value 28 19.53 1913.21 -3.13 0.04 2.99 22.59 19.67

Top Growth 38 31.40 391.79 2.45 8.25 4.88 20.97 12.82

Mid 248 35.75 1320.21 2.29 7.96 6.50 13.74 9.92

Mid Value 171 19.89 1906.66 0.36 5.05 7.62 17.87 12.68

Mid Growth 154 15.85 643.70 4.82 11.86 5.16 9.05 6.70

Mid-Small 1338 49.07 1285.18 2.06 8.06 6.04 13.11 8.95

Mid-Small Value 982 28.18 2097.77 0.31 5.32 7.38 17.29 11.80

Mid-Small Growth 681 20.89 552.30 4.53 11.98 4.32 7.91 5.37

Small 1090 13.32 1192.88 1.45 8.31 4.83 11.63 6.44

Small Value 811 8.29 2290.45 0.18 5.97 6.81 16.14 9.77

Small Growth 527 5.03 404.67 3.62 12.37 1.76 4.58 1.42

Small Core 347 8.75 201.77 1.35 8.34 5.53 11.54 6.95

Small Core Value 239 5.21 300.39 -0.04 5.26 7.01 16.24 10.48

Small Core Growth 189 3.55 74.81 3.47 13.19 3.45 4.94 2.17

Micro 743 4.57 238.06 1.65 8.25 3.52 11.95 5.48

Micro Value 572 3.08 326.32 0.56 7.18 6.48 16.08 8.60

Micro Growth 338 1.48 80.05 3.98 10.51 -1.97 3.77 -0.30

Prime 992 98.31 1658.48 1.13 6.44 5.09 17.46 12.19

Prime Value 703 46.51 2056.23 -1.15 3.01 5.50 19.55 14.99

Prime Growth 547 51.80 1236.54 3.28 9.72 4.74 15.49 9.81

(Index)

No of stocks Weight

(%)

Index

value
Returns (%) *

Note: * Returns are not annualized.
Source: NFRC

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 4 September 2024

10

Fig. 11: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes performance summary

As of end-August 2024
Total return (including dividends), US dollar basis

1 month 3 months 6 months 12 months YTD

Total Market 1388 100.00 1955.80 1.15 6.60 6.28 20.11 13.43

Value 1010 47.71 4500.60 -1.11 3.25 7.07 23.00 16.60

Growth 719 52.29 752.53 3.30 9.86 5.57 17.33 10.69

Large 298 86.68 1901.05 1.10 6.32 6.28 21.06 14.33

Large Value 199 39.42 4250.64 -1.38 2.65 6.77 23.74 17.72